required to send an email request to ir@yinda.com.sg to make an appointment in advance. The
Company will arrange a date when each shareholder can come to the registered office to inspect
accordingly. The inspection of documents will be arranged with each shareholder to limit the
number of people who are present at the registered office at any one point in time and such
arrangements are subject to the prevailing regulations, orders, advisories and guidelines relating
to safe distancing which may be implemented by the relevant authorities from time to time.

https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements
http://yinda.com.sg/investor-relations/
http://yinda.com.sg/
mailto:ir@yinda.com.sg

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

23

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
YINDA INFOCOMM LIMITED

Mr. Pierre Prunier
Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

APPENDIX – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

A-1

APPENDIX – CHANGES IN  SHAR EHOLD ING INTER ESTS

 Before the Proposed Placement, as at the Latest
Practicable Date (1)

Upon completion of the Proposed Placement (2)

 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Pierre Olivier Marc Yves Prunier - - 50,166,550 (3) 7.75 - - 50,166,550 (3) 5.96

Tan Chee Bun Gordon - - - - - - - -

Shao Lifang - - - - - - - -

Ngo Yit Sung - - - - - - - -

Song Xingyi - - - - - - - -

Cheam Heng Haw, Howard - - - - - - - -

Aw Eng Hai - - - - - - - -

Chua Hoe Sing - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Rahul Ganpat Parthe 60,149,693 9.29 - - 60,149,693 7.14 - -

Hing Chow Yuen 57,804,800 8.93 - - 80,104,800 9.51 - -

Chee Tuck Hong 32,960,000 5.09 - - 36,760,000 4.36 - -

Chee Tai Chiew 32,500,000 5.02 - - 32,500,000 3.86 - -

Public

 413,685,290 63.91 - - 651,845,290 77.39 - -

Total

 647,266,333 100.00 - - 842,266,333 100.00 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on the Existing Share Capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date of 647,266,333 Shares.
(2) Based on the Enlarged Share Capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date, taking into consideration the issue and allotment of the Placement Shares, of 842,266,333

Shares.
(3) Shares are held through a nominee account with DBS Nominees Pte. Ltd.

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

N-1

YINDA INFOCOMM LIMITED
(Company Registration No. 201506891C)

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING